HOUSE BILL NO. 297

INTRODUCED BY COMPTON

BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

IN THE HOUSE

	IN THE HOUSE
January 21, 1985	Introduced and referred to Committee on State Administration.
January 31, 1985	Committee recommend bill do pass. Report adopted.
February 1, 1985	Bill printed and placed on members' desks.
February 2, 1985	Second reading, do pass.
	Considered correctly engrossed.
February 4, 1985	Third reading, passed. Ayes, 95; Noes, 4. Transmitted to Senate.
	IN THE SENATE
February 7, 1985	Introduced and referred to Committee on Agriculture, Livestock and Irrigation.
February 16, 1985	Committee recommend bill be concurred in. Report adopted.
February 19, 1985	Second reading, concurred in.
February 21, 1985	Third reading, concurred in. Ayes, 48; Noes, 1.
	Returned to House.
	IN THE HOUSE
February 22, 1985	Received from Senate.
	Sent to enrolling.

Reported correctly enrolled.

1 INTRODUCED BY Confton 2 3 BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO REMOVE THE 5 6 REQUIREMENT THAT THE ALFALFA LEAF-CUTTING BEE LABORATORY BE 7 LOCATED AT MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY: AMENDING 80-6-1106, MCA." 8 9 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 10 11 Section 1. Section 80-6-1106, MCA, is amended to read: 12 "80-6-1106. Bee laboratory authorized. The department 13 or its agent may develop and maintain a laboratory at 14 Montana--state--university for the purpose of providing 15 disease and parasite analytical services required to carry out the provisions of this part. The laboratory may be 16 authorized by the department to provide services to persons 17 possessing any bees or equipment on a fee-for-service 18 19 basis."

-End-



INTRODUCED BILL
#8 297

1

15

16

17

18

19

basis."

LC 0821/01 APPROVED BY COMMITTEE ON STATE ADMINISTRATION

INTRODUCED BY Compton 2 3 BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 5 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO REMOVE THE REQUIREMENT THAT THE ALFALFA LEAF-CUTTING BEE LABORATORY BE 7 LOCATED AT MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY; AMENDING SECTION 80-6-1106, MCA." 9 10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 11 Section 1. Section 80-6-1106, MCA, is amended to read: 12 "80-6-1106. Bee laboratory authorized. The department 13 or its agent may develop and maintain a laboratory at Montana--state--university for the purpose of providing 14

-End-

disease and parasite analytical services required to carry

out the provisions of this part. The laboratory may be

authorized by the department to provide services to persons possessing any bees or equipment on a fee-for-service



SECOND READING
HB 297

LC 0821/01

HIUSE BILL NO. 297 1 2 3 BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 5 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO REMOVE THE 6 REQUIREMENT THAT THE ALFALFA LEAF-CUTTING BEE LABORATORY BE 7 LOCATED AT MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY; AMENDING 80-6-1106, MCA." 9 10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 11 Section 1. Section 80-6-1106, MCA, is amended to read: 12 "80-6-1106. Bee laboratory authorized. The department or its agent may develop and maintain a laboratory at 13 14 Montana--state--university for the purpose of providing 15 disease and parasite analytical services required to carry out the provisions of this part. The laboratory may be 16 17 authorized by the department to provide services to persons possessing any bees or equipment on a fee-for-service 18 basis." 19

-End-



THIRD READING
HB 297

49th Legislature HB 0297/02

Ŧ	HOUSE BILL NO. 237
2	INTRODUCED BY COMPTON
3	BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
4	
5	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO REMOVE THE
6	REQUIREMENT THAT THE ALFALFA LEAF-CUTTING BEE LABORATORY BE
7	LOCATED AT MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY; AMENDING SECTION
8	80-6-1106, MCA."
9	
0	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
1	Section 1. Section 80-6-1106, MCA, is amended to read:
2	"80-6-1106. Bee laboratory authorized. The department
3	or its agent may develop and maintain a laboratory at
4	Montanastateuniversity for the purpose of providing
5	disease and parasite analytical services required to carry
6	out the provisions of this part. The laboratory may be
7	authorized by the department to provide services to persons
8	possessing any bees or equipment on a fee-for-service
9	basis."

-End-



REFERENCE BILL HB 297